Technical Information
Technical Information Motor Actuator
Materials
 Cv-values see data sheet 8001.
Actuating force 270 lbf 660 lbf
Type of duty acc. VDE 0530 S 1 - 100 % ED S 1 - 100 % ED
Net connections 24 V AC 24 V AC
110 V/120 V AC 110 V/120 V AC

Motor Valve  8035-GS3
with safety spring return
Ordering Number System
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
8 0 3 5 / V M M Z S 1 -  5 : Please quote all 5 sections.
6 - 12: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
8035/050VMG103M- - - - - -Z- -S5-3
GS-motor valve type 8035 with safety spring return, 2", PN 10/40, body material stainless steel 316 Ti,
spring to close, actuator 270 lbf, 230 V, 50 Hz, PTFE-V-shaped seal, carbon material, stainless steel 318,
Cv-value 100 %, Flow characteristic linear, actuator speed 0,13 inch/min. , positioner 0-10 V
Ordering Example:
1. Function 2. Body design 3.  Body
m aterial
4. Security
position
5.Actuator 6. Special
versions
7. Motor voltages 8. Stem sealing
M Control E GS3 - flangeless 0 carbon-steel 0 Spring closes 3 270 lbf (1,2 kN) M to state, if some - 230 V  50 Hz - PTFE-V-shaped
valve w ith design acc. ASTM A572 safety spring sections 7-16  (Standard) seal, self-adjusting
motor ANSI 150 ASTM A216  return only are quoted (Standard)
actuator F GS3 - flangeless   1 24 V  50 Hz
(type 8035) design acc. 1 stainless steel 1 Spring opens 5 670 lbf (3,0 kN) 1 Stainless
ANSI 300 316 Ti / 318 safety spring 8 120 V, 60 Hz steel bellow
K GS3 - flangeless return only  316 Ti
design acc.
 ANSI 600
G GS3 - flangeless
design acc. DIN,
 145-580 psi
H GS3 - flangeless
design acc. DIN,
1450 psi
9. Sliding disc 10. Fixed disc 11. Cv-values 12.Seat
characteristics
13. Accessories 14. Limit
switches
15. Feedback 16. Sonder-Special versions
- Carbon - Stainless steel/ - 100 % (Stand.) - linear Z to state, if in - w ithout - w ithout S Other special
material Stellite A red. to 63 % sections 14 and versions have to be
9 STN2/STN3 1 STN2 - plate (only 1 red. to 40 % 1 equal percentage 15 accessories 1 one limit sw itch 1 Potentiometer quoted in letters
  in combination 2 red. to 16 % are qouted 1000 Ohm
   w ith the pos. 3 red. to 6.3 % 2 tw o limit C Stroke feedback
A SIC  "9") 4 red. to 2.5 % sw itches for positioner
B FUY 3 STN3 - plate (only 5 red. to 1 % 0/4 - 20mA
in combination 6 red. to 20%
w ith the pos. 7 red. to 12 %
"9") 8 red. to 2 %
9 red. to 0,4 %
17. Sliding discStroking
speed
18. Special
treatment
19. Positioner
- 0,69 inch/min. - Standard - w ithout
3 Positioner
0-10 V
5 0,13 inch/min. N Positioner
4-20 mA
M Positioner
0-20 mA
Motor Valve  8035-GS3
with safety spring return
Pressure - Temperature ratings for GS3 Valves
580 psi  (PN 40)
1450 psi  (PN 100)
ANSI #150
ANSI #300
ANSI #600
DN 210 °F 300 °F 400 °F 480 °F 570 °F 660 °F 210 °F 300 °F 400 °F 480 °F 570 °F 660 °F
1/2" - 2 1/2" 580 550 495 465 450 420 580 550 495 465 450 420